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Chapter 572

AN ACT to create 341.145 of the statutes, relating to issuance of reqitested
motor vehicle license numbers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

341.145 of the statutes is created to read:

341.145 APPLICATION FOR AND ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL LI-
CENSE NUMBERS. (1) In this section “special license number”’ means
any number on a registration plate other than-that which the department
determines would normally be issued sequentially to an applicant for ori-
ginal or renewal vehicle registration.

{(2) The department shall issue a special license number only upon
request and upon the payment of an additional fee of $3 when license
plates are issued, if :

{a) The request and alternative thereto is received by the depart-
ment in writing by mail by the 15th day of the month in which the vehicle
is to be registered;

{b) The request is accompanied by the proper fee, an application
%‘or original or renewal vehicle registration and the proper registration

ee;

{c) The requested number has not already been issued.

(3) Each special license number issued shall be reserved for the re-
cipient in succeeding registration periods. If the individual does not speeci-
fically request reissuance of the special number as provided in sub. (2),
in a succeeding plate issuance year, the department may issue the num-
ber to another gpplicant.

(4) Nothing in this gection shall be construed to mean that the holder
of any license number issued before or after the effective date of this
section has any claim on that number unless the provisions of this section
have been met in full.

Approved June 17, 1986.
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